ORDER DECLARING RESULTS OF REGULAR ELECTION

We, the undersigned President and Secretary of the Board of Trustees of Academy Independent School
District, hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Trustees of said District convened in Regular Session on May 14, 2025, at the
regular meeting place, and the roll was called of said Board of Trustees, to-wit:

Calvin Eshbaugh, President
lason Lambert, Vice President
lennifer Burnett, Secretary
Amy Adcock, Member

Adam Fossett, Member

Dana White, Member

Alex Bass, Member

and all of said persons were present, except for the following: /’Vf//; ; thus,
constituting a quorum. Whereupon, among other business, the following was transacted at said
meeting: a written Order entitled

AN ORDER BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ACADEMY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANVASSING RETURNS AND DECLARING RESULTS OF THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD ON MAY 03, 2025,

was duly introduced for consideration and passage. To be considered are the returns of the regular
election held on the 3rd day of May, 2025, for the purpose of electing three members to the Board of
Trustees and said returns of said election, each of the candidates in said election received the following
votes:

Name of Office Name of Candidate Total Votes Received
Board Member B D. Poncik 346
Board Member Amy Adcock 254
Board Member Kacee Nabours 156
Candidate Derrick Sullivan 74
Candidate Matt Wolfe 138
Candidate George Bunker 17 !
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Candidate Mitch Conine




It is, therefore, found and declared and so ordered by the Board of Trustees of the Academy
Independent School District that the above-mentioned trustee election was duly called, that notice of
said election was duly posted, and that said election was held in accordance with law, that at said
election Amy Adcock, Bobby D. Poncik and Kacee Nabours were elected to the Board of Trustees of said

School Board subject to their taking the oath of office.

The Order Declaring Results of Regular Election being read, it was then duly moved and seconded that
said Order be passed; and, after due discussion, said motion, carrying with it the passage of said Order,
prevailed and carried by the following vote:

AYES: 7 NOES: ° ABSTENTIONS: ﬁ

DATED this __ 14th__ day of May , 2025.
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Secretary, Board of Trustees President, Board of Trustees

Academy Independent School District Academy Independent School District




GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

May 3, 2025

ACADEMY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

CANDIDATE
BOBBY D. PONCIK
AMY ADCOCK
KACEE NABOURS
DERRICK SULLIVAN
MATT WOLFE
GEORGE BUNKER
MITCH CONINE

NUMBER OF VOTERS

THREE AT-LARGE PLACES

EARLYELECTION

VOTING
187

136

88

40

72

9

71

246

DAY

159
118
68
34
66
8
49

214

TOTAL
346
254
156
74
138
17
120

461




