ORDER DECLARING RESULTS OF REGULAR ELECTION

We, the undersigned President and Secretary of the Board of Trustees of Academy Independent School District, hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Trustees of said District convened in Regular Session on May 14, 2025, at the regular meeting place, and the roll was called of said Board of Trustees, to-wit:

Calvin Eshbaugh, President

Jason Lambert, Vice President

Jennifer Burnett, Secretary

Amy Adcock, Member

Adam Fossett, Member

Dana White, Member

Alex Bass, Member

and all of said persons were present, except for the following: _______; thus, constituting a quorum. Whereupon, among other business, the following was transacted at said meeting: a written Order entitled

AN ORDER BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ACADEMY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT CANVASSING RETURNS AND DECLARING RESULTS OF THE REGULAR ELECTION HELD ON MAY 03, 2025,

was duly introduced for consideration and passage. To be considered are the returns of the regular election held on the 3rd day of May, 2025, for the purpose of electing three members to the Board of Trustees and said returns of said election, each of the candidates in said election received the following votes:

Name of Office	Name of Candidate	Total Votes Received	
Board Member	Bobby D. Poncik	<u>346</u>	
Board Member	Amy Adcock	<u>254</u>	
Board Member	Kacee Nabours	<u>156</u>	
<u>Candidate</u>	Derrick Sullivan	<u>74</u>	
<u>Candidate</u>	Matt Wolfe	138	
<u>Candidate</u>	George Bunker	<u>17</u>	
<u>Candidate</u>	Mitch Conine	<u>120</u>	

It is, therefore, found and declared and so ordered by the Board of Trustees of the Academy Independent School District that the above-mentioned trustee election was duly called, that notice of said election was duly posted, and that said election was held in accordance with law, that at said election Amy Adcock, Bobby D. Poncik and Kacee Nabours were elected to the Board of Trustees of said School Board subject to their taking the oath of office.

The Order Declaring Results of Regular Election being read, it was then duly moved and seconded that said Order be passed; and, after due discussion, said motion, carrying with it the passage of said Order, prevailed and carried by the following vote:

AYES:	NOES:		ABSTENTIONS:	o
DATED this 14th day of	May	_, 2025.		

Secretary, Board of Trustees

Academy Independent School District

President, Board of Trustees

Academy Independent School District

GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

May 3, 2025

ACADEMY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

THREE AT-LARGE PLACES

EARLY ELECTION

CANDIDATE	VOTING	DAY	TOTAL
BOBBY D. PONCIK	187	159	346
AMY ADCOCK	136	118	254
KACEE NABOURS	88	68	156
DERRICK SULLIVAN	40	34	74
MATT WOLFE	72	66	138
GEORGE BUNKER	9	8	17
MITCH CONINE	71	49	120

NUMBER OF VOTERS 246 214 461